

1 .

GPU Nuclear Corporation

100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1149 (201) 263-6500 TELEX 136-482 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

October 24, 1984

Director, Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Docket No. 50-219 Technical Specification Change Request No. 128

In accordance with 10CFR50.59, 10CFR50.90 and 10CFR50.91, GPU Nuclear Corporation, operator of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, Provisional Operating License No. DPR-16, requests changes to Appendix A of that license.

The subject Technical Specification Change Request involves section 6.5.3.1. It will require that the Fire Protection Program be audited every 24 months and that the activities required by the Operational QA Plan be audited every 24 months. This change will make the Oyster Creek Tech. Specs. consistent with the TMI Tech. Specs. in this section.

This Technical Specification Change Request has been reviewed in accordance with section 6.5 of the Oyster Creek Technical Specifications.

Pursuant to 10CFR50.91(b)(1), a copy of this Technical Specification Change Request has been sent to the State of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

A006)1. Alek \$15000 11 # 00149423

8411010354 841024 PDR ADOCK 05000219 PDR PDR

GPU Nuclear Corporation is a subsidiary of General Public Utilities Corporation

In accordance with 10CFR170.21, Revision of License Fee Schedule effective on June 18, 1984, we have enclosed a check for \$150.00 pursuant to the new schedule of Facility Fees.

Very truly yours,

Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

1r/0342e

.

cc: Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pa. 19406

> NRC Resident Inspector Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Forked River, N. J. 08731

GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION

> PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-16

Technical Specification Change Request No. 128 Docket No. 50-219

Applicant submits, by this Technical Specification Change Request No. 128 to the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications, a change to Specification 6.5.3.1.

du By: edler

Vice President and Director **Oyster** Creek

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>24</u>th day of <u>Actober</u> 1984 Diana a. Maldet

DIANA A. MALDET A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 5, 1986

1r/0342e

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF GPU NUCLEAR CORPORATION

DOCKET NO. 50-219

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 128 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specification, filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on October 24, 1984 has this 24th day of October, 1984 been served on the Mayor of Lacey Township, Ocean County, New Jersey by deposit in the United States mail addressed as follows:

> Mayor of Lacey Township 818 W. Lacey Road Forked River, N.J. 08731

la By:

P. B. Fiedler Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

DATED: October 24, 1984

0342e



GPU Nuclear Corporation

100 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1149 (201) 263-6500 TELEX 136-482 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

October 24, 1984

Mayor of Lacey Township 818 W. Lacey Road Forked River, N.J. 08731

Dear Mayor:

Enclosed herewith is one copy of Technical Specification Change Request No. 128 for the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Technical Specifications.

These documents were filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission on October 24, 1984.

Very truly yours,

lus

P. B. Fiedler Vice President and Director Oyster Creek

1r/0342e

Enclosure